CH \$465.00 4023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC		10/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Lewallen Road	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Prestige Fabricators, Inc.	
Street Address:	2206 Dumont St.	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	
Name:	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Lewallen Rd.	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

The Litt Hembers Total 16			
Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4023745	ENSO	
Registration Number:	4026984	ENSO SLEEP SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	4431961	ENSO SLEEP SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	4375835	ENSO	
Registration Number:	4382242	COMFORT DESIGN	
Registration Number:	4237190	KLAUSSNER	
Registration Number:	4332808	INNERSOFT	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900576749 REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0327

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4243287	STYLECRAFT		
Registration Number:	3154755	DREAMQUEST		
Registration Number:	3021664	METROPIA		
Registration Number:	3555037	К		
Registration Number:	3555036	К		
Registration Number:	3555035	KLAUSSNERHOME		
Registration Number:	3496770	CHOICE. SELECTION. POSSIBILITIES.		
Registration Number:	1852420	KLAUSSNER		
Registration Number:	1154902	STYLECRAFT		
Registration Number:	3581471	BIOCOMFORT		
Registration Number:	3581470	BIOCOMFORT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Brennan

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Brennan	
SIGNATURE:	/colleen brennan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Prestige Fabricators)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Prestige Fabricators)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Prestige Fabricators)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0328

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 5th day of October, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of KLAUSSNER FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

(formerly, a North Carolina corporation), PRESTIGE FABRICATORS, INC., a North Carolina

corporation, and KLAUSSNER CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., an Iowa corporation (each a

"Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantors in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

February 15, 2017, executed by the Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5990/0417, including without

limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

12006898v1 10/2/2020 3:33 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By: David E. Fra

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>United States Trademarks</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Enso	4023745	9/6/11	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Enso Sleep Systems	4026984	9/13/11	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Enso Sleep Systems	4431961	11/12/13	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Enso	4375835	7/30/13	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Comfort Design	4382242	8/13/13	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Klaussner	4237190	11/6/12	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
innersoft	4332808	5/7/13	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Stylecraft	4243287	11/13/12	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Dreamquest	3154755	10/10/06	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Metropia	3021664	11/29/05	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
K	3555037	12/30/08	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
K	3555036	12/30/08	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Klaussnerhome	3555035	12/30/08	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Choice, Selection,	3496770	9/2/08	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Possibilíties.		***************************************	
Klaussner	1852420	9/6/94	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Stylecraft	1154902	5/19/81	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
8ioComfort	3581471	2/24/09	Prestige Fabricators, Inc.
Biocomfort	3581470	2/24/09	Prestige Fabricators, Inc.

Canadian Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/27/2020

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Klaussner	TMA506,509	1/15/99	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Enso	TMA889,249	11/3/14	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Comfort Design	TMA880,796	6/26/14	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.
Golden Oaks	TMA683,861	3/16/07	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.
Revolution Motion	TMA552,452	10/16/01	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.
Realistic	TMA552,568	10/17/01	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.
Possibilities In Motion	TMA567,438	9/16/02	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0331